
DESCRIPTION 

Product 270 is a double-coated opaque white vinyl film tape. Based upon a 4 mil non­

plasticized vinyl film, Product 270 is coated with a high tack permanent synthetic adhesive 

which exhibits superior bonding to a variety of surfaces. Featuring a 54 lb. super calendered 

release liner, Product 270 has excellent lay-flat properties and can be torn cleanly by hand or 

using a dispenser. 

SUGGESTED USES 

Product 270, due to its conformability, frequently replaces double-coated paper tape for 

general purposes such as holding, attaching, mounting, splicing, and joining applications. 

Excellent for Industrial carpet installation because of it unique lay-flat characteristics. 

SPECIFICATIONS 

BACKING: 

ADHESIVE: 

LINER: 

opaque white vinyl film; .004" 

synthetic copolymer, permanent type 

3.2 mil semi-bleached kraft type 

THICKNESS, LINER (in.}: 

THICKNESS, TAPE (in.}: 

ADHESION (ozs./in. width): 

HOLDING POWER (min.): 

TACK (in.): 

.0032 

.007 

120 

5000 

3 

TENSILE STRENGTH (ozs./in.}: 

ELONGATION(%): 

APPLICATION TEMP (F): 

TEMPERATURE RANGE (F): 

12 

40 

60-120

0-180

Double Coated Vinyl Tape
Other ITC data sheets are available on our website adhesiveapps.com/our-products

270

Tested values are typical under standard conditions and are not intended to be used for specification development. Technical data is believed to be true 
and accurate; Adhesive Applications recommends that the purchaser test for performance and fitness of use in all applications.


